06-24-1998



100745623

Parish and Tradmark Parish

				į	عدالا لا				
TO: The Commiss	loner of Patenta and Trademarks: Ples	nee record the attache	d original do	cument(s) or	opy(les).	- Andrews			
Submission Ty	<b>/P9</b>	Conveyance Ty	pe:		-سا	<del>-</del>	•		
New		<b>⊠ Assignment</b>	☐ Secui	ity Agreem	ent	*			
Resubmission(Non-Recordation)		License	☐ Chan	ge of Name					
Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document		Merger	☐ Other						
			Andrew - Angres States	U.S.Gove	enment				
		(För nee ley U.S. Giyanningent Agentales)							
Reel #	Frame#		☐ Departr	nental File	Secret i	File			
Conveying Party(les)									
Name (line 1)	William Colyer Hill			and the second s					
Name (line 2)						05/21	/98		
Second Party					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***************************************	<del>, in the property of the last of the last</del>		
Name (line 1)	Loren Gilbert Terveen		,		de se en de de la company de l	Execution			
Name (line 2)		The state of the s		<del></del>	<del></del>	06/02	• • •		
Receiving Pa	tv			☐ Mark V add	Itional names	of receiving parties	etteched		
Name (line 1)	AT&T CORP.		ومدور البرانيات والمراس	,	**************************************	if document	to be	ادبسات	
Name (line 2)	<u> </u>					assignment receiving pa	and the	ĺ	
Address (line 1)	32 Avenue of the Americ	domiciled in States, an a	the United	of :					
Address (line 2)	New York, New York 1001	a domestic i	epresentativ	10					
Address (line 3)	U.S.A					must be a so	eperate:	Ī	
	City, State/Country Zip Code					Assignment		_	
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and Addr	188 E	inter for the fi	rst Receiving P	esty only,		اريو	3	
Name (line 1)		* :	Seed	I hereby co	tily that t	de comesponde la dia United St	nce T		
Address (line 1)		- 410-2-		is being de Postal Serv	co in Bost	class mail in a			
Address (line 2)				Commission	er for Par	tute, Washingto	p,		
Address (line 3)				D.C. 2023	,	13/02			
Address (line 4)				11100		Cooker	-		
	a see an important and property of reference and an important and an impor	FOR OFFICE US	BEONLY 6/3/99						
		The state of the s			Day of B				
			To the second		was not	manufactured agreement also an in-	1		
·						400			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

W. C. Hill 3-7

PATENT

**REEL: 9277 FRAME: 0087** 

1 M (D)

			200		PTO-1619B N	ODIFIED BY ATAT CORP.					
***	Rage 2					U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tradmark Office PATENT					
CORRESPO	NDENCE ADDRESS										
Customer Number or Bar Code Label		(Inseri Customer No. o' Attach bär code läbel here)			or 🔯 Correspondence address below						
NAME	Samuel H. Dworetsky			والمراشد سيشب							
ADDRESS	AT&T CORP. P.O. BOX 41			**************************************	T-110-000-0	00000					
CITY	MIDDLETOWN	STAT	E NEW	JERSEY	ZIP CODE FAX	07748-4801 732-957-5505					
COUNTRY	UNITED STATES				The state of the s	/32-95/-3303					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 5 including any attachments											
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).											
		Patent Number (DO NO		mpers for the	same property).						
Patent Applicat	ion Number(s)		Patent Number(s)			and the second s					
09/0153											
If this document is being filed with a <u>new Petent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was. Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.											
	peration Treaty(PCT)	PCT	PCT		PCT .						
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number											
has	not been assigned.	_									
	and the state of t	PCT	PCT		PCT						
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1											
Fee Amour	nt i	fee Amount for Prop	erties Listed (37-	GFR 3:41);	\$ \$40.00						
Method of Par	yment :	Enclosed	Deposit Accou	int 🛛							
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: 01-2745											
Authorization to charge additional fees:   Yes  No											
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT REQUIRED											
NAME	Samuel H. Dworeksky	11 10			Reg. # 2787	3					
TELEPHONE	973-360/8120 (	1 1 1									
SIGNATURE	AA	TOUR	<b>1</b>		DATE 6/	3/98					

06/23/1998 SSN11H 00000145 01E745 09015541

31 FC:581 40.00 ....

PATENT REEL: 9277 FRAME: 0088

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, William Colyer Hill, of Montville in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey, and Loren Gilbert Terveen, of Basking Ridge in the County of Somerset and State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to System and Method For Selecting And Displaying Hyperlinked Information Resources described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/015341, filed January 29, 1998, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

PATENT REEL: 9277 FRAME: 0089 We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

William Colyer Hill

Date: May 21, 1998

United States of America

State of New Jerry

County of (

Margaret Cardoso Notary Public

MARGARET CARDOSO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Dec. 20, 1996

PATENT REEL: 9277 FRAME: 0090

W.C. Hill 3-7

Loren Gilbert Terveen

Date: June 2, 1998

United States of America

State of New Gersey ) ss.:

County of Marie )

On this day of 1999, before me personally came Loren Gilbert Terven, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

Margeset Carloso Notary Public

MARGARET CARDOSO
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Dec. 20, 1996

AT&T Corp. P. O. Box 4110 Middletown, New Jersey 07748

PATENT

REEL: 9277 FRAME: 0091

RECORDED: 06/03/1998